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Event promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its Rules and Regulations 
 

Darlington CC Open 50 MILE TIME TRIAL 
VTTA (North) and BBAR event 
Including road bike category 

 
Sunday 28 August 2022 

 
 
EVENT OFFICIALS Timekeeper: Geoff Watson 
 HQ: Mike Drake 
 Marshals: Ian McNaughton, Edward Kingsley, Stephen Earle, 
 Russel Smith, Jo Short, Pauline Park, Anna Hazeldine, 
 Nick Poole, David McCartney 
 
EVENT SECRETARY Marcel Schubert 
 21 Bleath Ghyll 
 Darlington 
 DL2 2GS 
 Mobile: 0741 21 02 735 
 email: marcel.schubert@gmx.net 
 
Message from the organiser 
This event was the first 50 mile time trial held on the new A1 service road course. It has 
also been the only 50 mile TT in Teesside District not running on a dual carriage way. 
Thanks to all of you for taking part, I hope it has been enjoyable and that you will join us 
at our future events.  I would like to take this opportunity to thank all the volunteers 
from Darlington Cycling Club and from Teesside District for making this event a success. 
Without your help it would not have been possible! 
Darlington Cycling Club are hosting a 10M TT on partly the same course on Sunday the 
9th of October, it would be great to see you there! Full details are on the CTT website. 
Please be assured, I have ordered sunshine! Thank you, Marcel 
 
AWARDS 
1st in each of the below listed categories will win £20 (One rider-One prize) 
Overall male & female, Road bike male & female 
Veterans on handicap: Female veterans, Male veterans (road bike, V40, V50, V60, V70) 
Course Records 
With it being a new course, the fastest times of the day now stand as the course records. 
TT bike men: 1:47:39 (Marcel Schubert), TT bike women: 2:10:01 (Molly Savill), Road 
bike men: 2:12:31 (Andy Rose) 
 

---- Please see next page for detailed results ---- 
All riders eligible for a price award are highlighted in yellow. 

Awards will be sent out via bank transfer.
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Firstname Lastname Club HC-Time

Caroline Ratcliff Ferryhill Whs 1:58:03

Sarah Harrison Sheffield Triathlon Club 2:03:24

Firstname Lastname Club HC-Time

Marcel Schubert Darlington Cycling Club 1:47:16

Aidan Adams Harrogate Nova CC 1:53:05

Stephen Boxall Houghton CC 2:01:44

Firstname Lastname Club HC-Time

Elliot Gowland Durham Triathlon Club 1:47:22

Malcolm Steer Darlington Cycling Club 1:52:26

Paul Taylor North Lancashire Road Club 1:54:24

Firstname Lastname Club HC-Time

David Robinson Tyneside Vagabonds CC 1:54:09

Paul Tyler Ferryhill Whs 1:54:40

Alasdair Bruce Yorkshire Road Club 1:57:52

Firstname Lastname Club HC-Time

David Nichol Ferryhill Whs 1:44:52

Alan Chalmers Valley Striders Cycling Club 1:50:15

John Quimby Coalville Whs 1:55:40

Firstname Lastname Club HC-Time

Andy Rose Darlington Cycling Club 2:10:34

Dale Hunton Darlington Cycling Club 2:12:39

Steven Moody Darlington Cycling Club 2:14:51

Top 3 Men (ages 40-49)

*** Veteran Results on Handicap ***

Top 3 Women

Top 3 Men (ages 50-59)

Top 3 Men (ages 60-69)

Top 3 Men on Roadbikes

Top 3 Men (ages 70-79)
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Firstname Lastname Club Time

Marcel Schubert Darlington Cycling Club 1:47:39

Elliot Gowland Durham Triathlon Club 1:51:29

Ryan Hall Adept Cycling 1:52:27

Firstname Lastname Club Time

Molly Savill Albarosa CC 2:10:01

Emma Houterman North Lancashire Road Club 2:16:26

Caroline Ratcliff Ferryhill Whs 2:19:25

Firstname Lastname Club Time

Andy Rose Darlington Cycling Club 2:12:31

Steven Moody Darlington Cycling Club 2:15:14

Chris Lawrence Cleveland Wheelers CC 2:15:53

Firstname Lastname Club Time

AWARDS

1st in each of the below listed categories will win £20 (One rider-One prize)

Overall male & female

Road bike male & female

Veterans on standard: Female veterans, Male veterans (road bike, V40, V50, V60, V70)

Event promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its Rules and Regulations

*** General Results on Actual Time ***
(all ages)

Top 3 Men

Top 3 Women

Top 3 Men on Road Bike

Top 3 Women on Road Bike
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# Firstname Lastname Club Time
Handicapped 

Time

Road 

bike
Age

1 Marcel Schubert Darlington Cycling Club 1:47:39 1:47:16 41

2 Caroline Ratcliff Ferryhill Whs 2:19:25 1:58:03 57

3 Mike Cole Huddersfield RC dnf - 77

4 Chris Lawrence Cleveland Wheelers CC 2:15:53 2:15:53 x 40

5 Sarah Harrison Sheffield Triathlon Club 2:19:39 2:03:24 48

6 Steven Moody Darlington Cycling Club 2:15:14 2:14:51 x 41

7 Alan Chalmers Valley Striders Cycling Club 2:08:11 1:50:15 70

8 Michael Ward Ellmore Factory Racing 2:16:40 2:10:02 55

9 Andy Rose Darlington Cycling Club 2:12:31 2:10:34 x 45

10 John Quimby Coalville Whs 2:14:39 1:55:40 71

11 Molly Savill Albarosa CC 2:10:01 - 36

12 Kevin Denson Darlington Cycling Club 2:21:52 2:12:52 59

13 Emma Houterman North Lancashire Road Club 2:16:26 - 36

14 Dale Hunton Darlington Cycling Club 2:18:13 2:12:39 x 53

15 Ian Hampton Clifton CC York 2:16:55 2:00:57 68

16 James Grainger Wakefield CC 2:11:44 2:07:09 51

17 Mark Brownless Teesdale CRC 2:23:03 2:18:56 50

18 Phil Wright Hartlepool CC dnsa - 67

19 Paul Tyler Ferryhill Whs 2:07:12 1:54:40 64

20 Adam Pinder PM Racing UK dns - 23

21 Aidan Adams Harrogate Nova CC 1:53:51 1:53:05 42

22 Alasdair Bruce Yorkshire Road Club 2:11:13 1:57:52 65

23 David Nichol Ferryhill Whs 2:02:48 1:44:52 70

24 Stephen Boxall Houghton CC 2:02:07 2:01:44 41

25 Randle Shenton Legato Racing Team (LRT) dns - 64

26 James Meadows Cleveland Wheelers CC dns - 33

27 Malcolm Steer Darlington Cycling Club 2:00:12 1:52:26 57

28 Paul Taylor North Lancashire Road Club 1:59:58 1:54:24 53

29 David Robinson Tyneside Vagabonds CC 2:04:29 1:54:09 61

30 Graham Jones Edinburgh Road Club 2:07:37 1:59:51 57

31 Russell Marsden Pendle Forest CC 2:06:51 2:00:45 54

32 Rob Graham GTR - Return To Life p/b Streamline 1:53:43 - 30

33 Elliot Gowland Durham Triathlon Club 1:51:29 1:47:22 50

34 Ryan Hall Adept Cycling 1:52:27 - 30

Darlington CC Open 50 MILE TIME TRIAL
*** VTTA (North) and BBAR event ***

- Including road bike category -

 


